be liable in respect of any loss occurring after 12.00 a.m. on the thirty first (31st) day after 
commencement of any Journey, or termination of the Coverage under Clause 1 above, whichever 
is earlier; 

b) if this Policy is a Single Trip Policy: 

i) For Overseas Journey : for the first one hundred and eighty-three (183) consecutive days of any 
Journey, and We shall not be liable in respect of any loss occurring after 12.00 a.m. on the one 
hundred and eighty fourth (184th) day after commencement of any Journey, or termination of the 
Coverage under Clause 1 above, whichever is earlier;